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ACCOUNT showing the Quantities of certain kinds of AGRICULTURAL PRODUCE Imported
into the United Kingdom in the Week ended 1st September 1900, together with the Quantities
Imported in the Corresponding Week of the Previous Year.

Animals l iving: —
Oxen, Bulls, Cows, and Calves...
Sheep and Lambs

Fresh Meat: —
Beef
Mutton ...
Pork

Salted or Preserved Meat, : —

Beef
Hams
Pork
Meat unenumerated, salted or fresh
Meat, preserved otherwise than by salting

Dairy Produce and Substitutes : —
Bntter
Margarine
Cheese
Milk Condensed
Milk and Cream, Fresh or

Condensed Milk

Rabbits, dead (not tinned)

Lard . .
Corn, Grain, Meal, and Flour :

Wheat ...
Wheat Meal and Flonr...
Barley
Oats
Pease

Maize or Indian Corn ...
Fruit, Raw : —

* Apricots and Peaches ...
*Bananas ...

*Currants ...
*Gooseberries

Grapes ...
Lemons ...
Oranges ... ...
Pears
Plums

*Strawberries
Unenumerated ...

Hay
Hops ...
Vegetables, Raw : —

Onions, raw
Potatoes...

fTomatoes
Unenumerated ...

Preserved, other than
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Bunches

Entered by the
VBushel prior to

1900

Tons .
Cwts.

Bush.
Cwts.

Value £

QUANTITIES.

1899.

9,541
7,934

92,075
92,502

8,122

104,142
2,293

46,598
2,661
6,265
9,668

66,551
20,125
66,637
17,185
, 82

327,063

1,958

18,141

24,094

1,242,500
349,500
161,100
304,800
40,500
40,200

1,140,900
Bushels.

49,566

144,946
22,557

1,187
53,776
21,718

112,242

2,257
179

161,809
40,051

38,744

1900.

9,551
3,108

79,538
67,744
9,859

112,073
5,619

43,716
6,918
9,549

14,829

65,208
19,140
78,094
20,329

172

362,904

7,254

9,909

24,490

1,673,700
208,000
247,700
387,800
20,430
20,600

1,015,500
cwts.
15,598

41
32,228

34
63

31,285
7,097
1,297

47,959
48,834

47,983

2,890
708

218,441
31,076
25,360
10,984

* These Fruits were included with Fruit Unenumerated prior to 1900.
f Included with Vegetables Unenumerated prior to 1900.

A J. WOOD.
Statistical Office, Custom House, London,

September 3, 1900.


