## 874 THE EDINBURGH GAZETTE, SEPTEMBER 7, 1900.

ACCOUNT showing the Quantities of certain kinds of AGRICULTURAL PRODUCE Imported into the United Kingdom in the Week ended 1st September 1900, together with the Quantities Imported in the Corresponding Week of the Previous Year.

								QUANTITIES.	
			-					1899.	1900.
nimals living	· :								
Oxen, Bu	lls. Cou	ws. and	Calv	'es			Number	9,541	9,551
Sheep and								7,934	3,108
~ . ^		•••					. ,,	1,001	0,100
resh Meat:		•••	•••	•••	•••	•••	"	_	
-							Ornto	0.0.075	70 700
	•••	•••	· • •	•••	•••	•••	Cwts.	92,075	79,538
Mutton .	••	•••	•••	•••	•••	•••	,,	92,502	67,744
			•••	•••	•••	•••	,,	8,122	9,859
alted or Pres	erved A	1eat :	-						
Bacon .		•••			•••		,,	104,142	112,078
Beef .	••			•••			,,	2,293	5,619
Hams .	••			•••	•••		"	46,598	43,716
<b>D</b> 1				•••				2,661	6,918
Meat une						•••	,,	6,265	9,549
					•••	•••	د د		
Meat, pre	served	otherw.	150 UU 100	au Uy 88	erenda	•••	19	9,668	14,829
airy Produce			tes :	_				00	
		•••	•••	•••	•••	•••	,,,	66,551	65,208
Margarin	e	•••	•••	•••	•••	•••	,,	20,125	19,14(
Cheese .	••	•••	• • •	•••	•••	•••	,,	66,637	78,094
Milk, Cor	ndensed				•••	•••	,,,	17,185	20,329
Milk and	Cream	, Fresh	or P	reserved	, other	than	,,	~ 82	172
Cond	lensed	Milk	•				Great Hundred	205 002	
00		•••	•••	•••	•••			327,063	362,904
oultry and G		•••	•••	•••	•••	•••	Value £	1,958	7,254
abbits, dead	(not th				***	•••	Cwts.	18,141	9,909
Jard Jorn, Grain, N	Aeal. ai		 ır :			• • •	••	24,094	24,490
			•••				1	1,242,500	1,673,700
Wheat M		i Flour					17	349,500	208,000
~ •				•••	•••	•••	,,		
		•••	•••	• • •	•••	•••	"	161,100	247,700
D		•••	•••	•••	•••	•••	,,	304,800	387,800
_	••	•••	••	•••	•••	•••	», <sup>*</sup>	40,500	20,430
			• • •	•••	•••	•••	1 11	40,200	20,600
Maize or		Corn	•••	•••	•••	•••	,,	1,140,900	1,015,500
ruit, Raw :-	-						· · ·	Bushels.	ewts.
Apples .	••	•••			•••		{ Entered by the } {Bush. prior to 1900}	49,566	15,598
*Apricots	and Pe	aches		•••		•••	{Bush. prior to 1900}	—	41
*Bananas			•••	•••			Bunches	—	32,228
Cherries .				• . •	•••		h		34
*Currants						•••			63
*Gooseber		•••							
Grapes .		•••	•••	•••	•••	•••		144,946	31,285
		•••	•••	•••	•••		Entered by the		01,200
Lemons .		•••	•••		•••	•••	Bushel prior to	22,557	7,097
Oranges.	••	•••	•••	•••	•••		1900	1,187	1,297
	••	•••	•••	•••	•••	•••		<b>5</b> 3,776	47,959
Plums .	••	• • •	••	•••	•••	•••		21,718	48,834
*Strawbern	ries	•••		•••	•••	•••	1		· -
Unenume	rated	••• •	•••			•••	V	$112,\!242$	47,983
ay					•••		Tons .	2,257	2,890
· . • .							Cwts.	179	708
egetables, R									
Onions, ra	o						Bush.	161,809	218,441
Potatoes.			•••	•••	•••	•••	Cwts.	40,051	31,076
		•••	•••	•••	•••	•••	1 1		25,360
+Tomaters							1		1 20.000
†Tomatoes Unenume		• • • • • •	•••	•••	•••	•••	Value £	38,744	10,984

\* These Fruits were included with Fruit Unenumerated prior to 1900.

† Included with Vegetables Unenumerated prior to 1900.

Statistical Office, Custom House, London, September 3, 1900. A. J. WOOD.